
4630 THE LONDON GAZETTE, AUGUST 10, 1894.

RABIES,

—

ENGLAND.

COUNTY.*

Lancaster ... ... ..
York, West Riding

TOTAL

Number of
Cases

reported
daring the

Week.

1

1

Number of Diseased Animals
Killed during the Week.

Dogs.

1

1

Other
Animals.

...

...

Number
Died from the

disease
during the

Week.

...

...

Cases which
existed

in previous
Weeks not
reported

until
this Week.

1

1

* Counties include such Boroughs and Burghs as are locally situated within the limits of the
Counties, or, if surrounded by two or more Counties, then they are included in the County with
which they have the longest common boundary. Berwick-upon-Tweed is included in Northumberland.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Week ended
Aug. 4, 1894

Corres- (1893
ponding { 1892
week in 1 1891

Total for 31
Weeks ISS4.

Corres- (1893
ponding J 1892
period in \ 1891

Pleuro-Pneumonia.

Number of Cattle
Slaughtered.

1
...

'"4

26

15

13
95

540

!<,
"Itt,ec °|s

4

8
31

503

354

371
1,018
6,462

•o

1
CO

2

1
3
4

34

45
122
122

Swine-Fever.

<0

3

!<IssiA ^P
126

120
144
296

4,861

3,683
3,522
8,912

Number of Swine
Slaughtered.

S§3

%«•gw/8.2

1| IIj g f l««

1,243

112
201
514

44,221

6,563
8,193

16,258

•o

1
CO

28

...

750

...

Anthrax.

N
um

be
r 

of
 F

re
sh

 O
ut

-
br

ea
ks

 B
ep

or
te

d.

6

16
2
1

331

293
14'.l
128

S

o .
•0

. Q>

11

^

11

30
2
7

674

707
332
287

Glanders '
(including

Farcy).

1
•Sllv S

SIo«

II
£%

8

41
48
25

619

877
929
758

N
um

be
r 

of
 

A
ni

m
al

s
A

tta
ck

ed
.

14

62
77
44

898

1,405
1,700
1,393

Babies.

gS i
ml3

S3».*
o

fe-i
•S Sie
|B£
|«Q

1

"i

110

44
18
64

Foot-
and-Mouth

Disease.

3o
JS'O

IS£ o81 a•ss
II

P

... '

...

...

2
93

•3
1<
*s .
-SS"3

1*

...

...

...

30
5,262

NOTE.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.
Board of Agriculture, 10th August. 1894.

Pearce and Company (Cardiff) Limited.
T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the

abovenamed Company, held at the Great
Western Hoi el in Cardiff, on the 7th day of
August, 1894, the following Extraordinary Reso-
lutions were duly passed, viz. :—

1. " That it has been proved to the satisfaction
of tliis Meeting that the Company cannot, by
reason of its liabilities, continue its business, and
that it is advisable to wind up the same, and
accordingly that the Company be wound up
voluntarily.

2. " That Charles Edwin Dovey and Charles
Clarke, of Cardiff, Accountants, be and they are
hereby 'appointed Liquidators of the said Com-
pany." H. LASCELLES CAKR, Chairman.

Hart and Ripley's Patent Safety Switchback
Railway Company Limited.

AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of the
Members of the- abovenamed Company,

rlulv convened, and held at 23, Yarrow-place,
lialliwell, BolLon, Lancashire, on the 12th July,
1894, the following Special Resolution was duly
passed ; and at a subsequent Extraordinary General

Meeting of the Members of the said Company,
also duly convened, and held at the same place, on
the 30th July, 1894, the following Special Reso-
lution was duly confirmed :—

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily."
WALTER HART, Chairman.

The Singla Tea Company Limited.

AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of the
abovenamed Company, duly convened, and

held at 45, Leadenhall-street, in the city of
London, on the 20th day of July, 1894, the follow-
ing Special Resolution was duly passed ; and at a
subsequent Extraordinary General Meeting, also
duly convened, and held at the same place, on the
7th day of August, 1894, the following Special
Resolution was duly confirmed:—

" That it is desirable to reconstruct the Com-
pany, and accordingly that the Company be wound
up voluntarily ; and that John Hutchinson, of 45,
Leadenhall-street, E.G., be and he is hereby
appointed Liquidator for the purposes of such
winding up."

* Dated this 7th day of August, 1894.
PATH. R. BUCHANAN, Chairman.


