			Number of Cases reported		seased Animals ig the Week.	Number Died from the disease	Cases which 'existed in previous Weeks not	
			during the Week.	Dogs.	Other Animals.	during the Week.	reported until this Week.	
ENGLAND. County.*								
Lancaster York, West Riding	•••	•••	1	1		, ,	ï	
TOTAL	•••		1	1	•••		1	

RABIES.

* Counties include such Boroughs and Burghs as are locally situated within the limits of the Counties, or, if surrounded by two or more Counties, then they are included in the County with which they have the longest common boundary. Berwick-upon-Tweed is included in Northumberland.

Period.	Pleuro-Pneumonia.			Swine-Fever.		Anthrax.		Glanders (including Farcy).		Rabies.	and-M	Foot- and-Mouth Disease.	
	Number of Cattle Slaughtered.			ie Dieđ	Number of Swine Slaughtered.		th Out- ed.	Animals	ah Out- ad.	Animale	f Diseased Killed or	sh Out- ed.	Animals
	Diseased.	Having been in Contact.	Suspected.	Number of Swine Died of Swine-Fever.	Diseased or having been exposed to Infection.	Suspected.	Number of Fresh breaks Reported	Number of A Attacked.	Number of Fresh breaks Reported,	Number of A Attacked.	Number of D Animals Kill Died.	Number of Fresh breaks Reported	Number of A Attacked,
Week ended Aug. 4, 1894		4	2	126	1,243	28	6	11	8	14	1	1	
Corres- ponding 1893 week in 1892 1891	 4 26	8 31 503	1 3 4	120 144 296	112 201 514	••• ••- •••	16 2 1	30 2 7	41 48 25	62 77 44	 1	••••	
Total for 31 Weeks 1894.	15	354	34	4,861	44,221	750	331	674	619	898	110		
Corres- ponding {1893 period in {1891	13 95 540	371 1,018 6,462	45 122 122	3,683 3,522 8,912	6,563 8,193 16,258	•••	293 149 128	707 332 287	877 929 758	1,405 1,700 1,393	44 18 64	2 93 	30 5,262

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Note.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only. Board of Agriculture, 10th August, 1894.

Pearce and Company (Cardiff) Limited. A Tan Extraordinary General Meeting of the abovenamed Company, held at the Great Western Hotel in Cardiff, on the 7th day of August, 1894, the following Extraordinary Resolutions were duly passed, viz. :--

1. "That it has been proved to the satisfaction of this Meeting that the Company cannot, by reason of its liabilities, continue its business, and that it is advisable to wind up the same, and accordingly that the Company be wound up voluntarily.

2. "That Charles Edwin Dovey and Charles Clarke, of Cardiff, Accountants, be and they are hereby appointed Liquidators of the said Company." H. LASCELLES CARR, Chairman.

Hart and Ripley's Patent Safety Switchback Railway Company Limited.

T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the abovenamed Company, dulv convened, and held at 23, Yarrow-place, Halliwell, Bolton, Lancashire, on the 12th July, 1894, the following Special Resolution was duly passed; and at a subsequent Extraordinary General

Meeting of the Members of the said Company, also duly convened, and held at the same place, on the 30th July, 1894, the following Special Resolution was duly confirmed :---

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily." WALTER HART, Chairman.

The Singla Tea Company Limited.

A T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the abovenamed Company, duly convened, and held at 45, Leadenhall-street, in the city of London, on the 20th day of July, 1894, the following Special Resolution was duly passed; and at a subsequent Extraordinary General Meeting, also duly convened, and held at the same place, on the 7th day of August, 1894, the following Special Resolution was duly confirmed :--

"That it is desirable to reconstruct the Company, and accordingly that the Company be wound up voluntarily; and that John Hutchinson, of 45, Leadenhall-street, E.C., be and he is hereby appointed Liquidator for the purposes of such winding up."

^v Dated this 7th day of August, 1894.

PATR. R. BUCHANAN, Chairman.